

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO._____/2010 IN R.P. (C) D.NO.8536/2010 IN
W.P. (C) NOS.8260/1983, 15174-15179/1984, 651-652, 657 &
11692/1985

C.J.SIMON ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY ROY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Application for permission to file Review Petition)
(With Office Report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the applicant even on
the second call.

Application for permission to file Review Petition
is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master