

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2 & 3 in RP(C) No. D8536/2010 IN WP(C) NO. 8260/1983, 15174-15179/1984, 651-652, 657 & 11692/1985

C.J.SIMON ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY ROY & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for permission to file review petition and office report)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 3/2011 IN RP(C)D NO. 8586/2010
By filing this application, the petitioners

has prayed to condone the delay of 230 days caused
in filing the application for restoration and to
set aside the order dated 8.11.2010 dismissing the
application seeking permission to file review
application, for non prosecution and restore the
application for permission to file the review
petition on file.

2

The Court has heard the learned counsel for
the petitioners.

In view of the averments made in
paragraphs 2 to 6 of the application, this Court
is of the opinion that the prayer made in the
application deserves to be granted.

Hence, the application succeeds. Delay of

230 days caused in filing application to set aside
the order dated 8.11.2010 dismissing the
application seeking permission to file review
petition, for non prosecution, is condoned.

Further, the application seeking permission to file

the review petition is restored on file with its

original number. The application, accordingly,

stands disposed of.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master