

a

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RP(C) D8536/2010 IN WP(C) NO. 8260/1983, 15174-15179/1984, 651-652,
657 & 11692/1985

C.J.SIMON ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY ROY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after four weeks.

The counsel for the petitioner to get ready
and satisfy the Court that the petitioner can at
all file a review petition against the Judgment of
this Court when he was not a party in the review
petition in which the Judgment has been delivered.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar