

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P. (C) No. D8536/2010

IN

W.P. (C) 8260/1983, 15174-15179/1984, 651-652, 657 & 11692/1985

C.J.SIMON ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARY ROY & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter be listed before the Court after two weeks,  
during which time, the petitioner will cure the defects.

I have passed this Order because I find that in Order VI  
Rule 2 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, which enumerates the  
matters falling within the jurisdiction of the Chamber Judge,  
permission to file an application for review by a person, who  
is not a party to the original order under review, is not  
mentioned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar